

Present:- Mr. Avani Pal Singh (WB01131)  
Sessions Judge,  
District- North 24 Parganas

**SC 138/2023**  
(CNR No.WBNP01- -2023)

Order No.03  
24.08.2023

Today is fixed for appearance and step.

Out of seven(07) accused persons on c/b,six(06) accused persons are present by filing hazira through Ld.Advocate today.

And the accused person on c/b namely Nur Haque Molla is absent by petition Fix16.11.2023 for appearance of the accused persons and step by the Nur Haque Molla. Surety is directed to make him appear on the date fixed positively.

Sd/-  
**Sessions Judge**  
**North 24 Parganas**