

IN THE COURT OF SESSIONS JUDGE, NORTH 24 PARGANAS, BARASAT

Present:- Mr. Avani Pal Singh (WB01131)
Sessions Judge, Barasat
District- North 24 Parganas

SC 138/2023
(CNR No. WBNP01-002578 -2023)

Order No. 04
16.11.2023

Today is fixed for appearance of all the seven (7) accused persons.
All accused persons are not present today.
Ld. Advocate for all the seven(7) accused persons takes no step.
None appears on behalf of State.
A resolution adopted by the Ld. Advocates of local bar is placed.
For the ends of justice the matter is adjourned.
Fix 01.02.2024 for appearance.
Surety is directed to make them appear on the date fixed.
Inform Surety.

Sd/-
Sessions Judge
North 24 Parganas