

SC 138/2023

Order no. 05.

Dated 01.02.2024

Today is fixed for appearance of the seven (7) accused persons.

All the seven (7) accused persons are absent today.

None appears for State.

A resolution adopted by the local bar dated 25.01.2024 is placed.

For the ends of justice, the matter is adjourned.

Fix 03.04.2024 for appearance of all the seven accused persons.

Inform surety.

Sd/-
Sessions Judge
North 24 Parganas