

**SC 138/2023**

Order no. 06. 03.04.2024

Today is fixed for appearance of all the seven (7) accused persons. All the seven accused persons are present with their Ld. Advocate. Cognizance is taken.

None appears for State.

Ld. Advocate for all the seven (7) accused persons files a petition along with Vakalatnama praying to permit them to remain on the previous bail bond.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

All accused persons are permitted to remain on the previous bail bond.

Let the case record along with LCR bearing no. GR 865 of 2022, u/s 341/325/307/506/34 IPC be transferred to the court of Addl. Sessions Judge, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Barasat.

Fix 03.07.2024 for appearance before the transferee Court.

**Sd/- Sessions Judge  
North 24 Parganas**